

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone No: 0468 2222665

Email: dopta.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA 3-1/7/2024-KPSC DOPTA

Pathanamthitta Dated: 20/11/2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC-DO-PTA-Ranked List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II (Cat No. 479/2023) in Health Services Department in Pathanamthitta District- Addendum Notification issuing of reg:-

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 1016/2024/DOH dated 04/10/2024

- (2) Interim order of Hon'ble KAT OA (EKM) No.1211/2024 dated 12.09.2024.
- (3) Letter No.DR 3-4/6/2023-KPSC dated 15.112024 of the Secretary KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following note is incorporated as Note 8 in the Ranked List No.1016/2024/DOH dated 04.10.2024 published for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II in Health Services Department in Pathanamthitta district.

Note 8: The result of the candidate ANCHU J with Reg No.1030505 is withheld, subject to further order in OA(EKM)1211/2024.

The Ranked List No. 1016/2024/DOH dated 04/10/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By the order of the Commission)

Sd/-Antony Tennison District Officer KPSC District Office, Pathanamthitta

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue

Section Officer